## AN OMDINANCE AMENDING THE RESTAURANT ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, adopted a Restaurant Ordinance on August 4, 1947 which was duly published in pamphlet form on August 12, 1947, and it further appearing that said Ordinance was amended on April 17, 1951 by increasing the license fees provided for in Section 11 thereof; and it further appearing that the license fees provided in said amendment are in some cases, a burden upon the owners or operators of small restaurants.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That Section 11 of the above mentioned Ordinance is hereby amended by substituting the following Section 11 for and in lieu of Section 11 in said Ordinance:

SECTION 11. LICENSE: Every person, firm or corporation operating or conducting a restaurant as herein defined, and in compliance with all ordinances applicable thereto, shall pay annually to the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, fees as follows:

The City Clerk shall issue licenses for a period of one fiscal year. All licenses shall expire on April 30th of each year.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 1st day of May, A. D. 1953.

CITY CLERK

Approved by the Mayor this day of May, A. D. 1953.

glen Echapman